o . DEPT. OF ENVTRONMENTAL HLTH
- ALAMEDA COUNTY ‘ HAZARDOUS M7/ °'RIALS PROG.
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raeney (el OAKLAND, CA 94621
DAVID J. KEARS, Director Y/ 430-4530 RO2I5R

Telaphone Number: {415)
February 28, 1990

Mr. Daniel P. O'Connell

Senior Engineer

Berlogar Geotechnical Consultants
5587 Sunol Blvd.

Pleasanton, CA 94566

Dear Mr. O'Connell:

As requested in your letter dated February 7, 1989 pertaining to
eight sites in Livermore, California, the Hazardous Materials
Division has reviewed its hazardous waste generator, underground
tank, Proposition 65, and site mitigation files for each of these
sites. There is no information in our files on any of the
following addresses: 1) 7986 Tesla Rd.; 2) 4224 Greenville Rd.:
3) 4250 Greenville Rd.; 4) 5625 Greenville Rd.; 5) Pietronave Ln.
at Vineyard Ave. Although our computer file shows that two of
the requested addresses (6271 Tesla Rd. and 4300 Greenville Rd.)
have one underground storage tank each, neither of the files on
these sites could be located in the office. There was a file on
the Duperly property at 10057 Tesla Rd4., and its review yielded
the following information.

on September 29, 1986, this office responded to a hazardous
material incident on this property. Apparently, this was the site
of a former methamphetamine drug lab, and hazardous wastes had
been disposed of into an unlined pit on this property. During our
office's response, approximately 250 gallons of liquid waste and
sludge were found in this pit; the material was highly corrosive
(pH of about 1}, and was pumped into 55-gallon salvage drums.

over the course of the next 2-3 years, under county and Regional
Water Quality Control Board oversight, liquid and soil
contamination at the site was cleaned up to both agencies'
satisfaction. The liquid/sludge contained hydrochloric acid,
ether, and other solvents and reagents typically used in the
manufacture of methamphetamines. The soil contamination appeared
to be limited to phenyl-2-propanol (phenyl acetone, or P-2-P),
which was cleaned up in the pit to levels of about 1 ppm.

According to water samples taken from eight neighboring water
supply wells on September 18, 1986, no contaminants spread into
off-site groundwater. The RWQCB did not require that the
responsible party drill monitoring wells on-site, and therefore,
groundwater immediately beneath the site has not been
characterized.

This letter contains information limited to files in this office,
and does not reflect information that may be available from other
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agencies or parties. You will be billed for provision of this
service; enclosed is a copy of the invoice sent to our Billing
Department.

If you have any questions concerning this letter, please contact
the undersigned at 271-4320,

Sincerely,

W’MUAE@
Gil Wistar
Hazardous Materials Specialist

Enclosure

cc: Rafat A. Shahid, Asst. Agency Director, Environmental Health
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AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Director

Depértment of Env .nmental Health

Hazardous Materials Program

80 Swan Way, Rm. 20¢

Oakland, CA 94621 RO2F53

' s . Telephone Number: {415) 271-4320
Certified Mail #P 708 402 816

November 18, 1988

Mr. Dick Duperly
3908 Fernwood Street
San Mateo, CA 94403

RE: 10057 Tesla Rd., Livermore, CA

Dear Mr. Duperly:

We have received the letter dated, October 21,-1988, from your con-
sultant, GRW Associates, with an attached laboratory report concern-
ing the property above. The property has been cleaned in accordance
to your plan of correction dated July 28, 1988. The excavation can
be back-filled with clean fill.

Although the County of Alameda had the lead responsibility for the
mitigation of this site, the Regional Water Quality Control Board has
the final authority for sign-off.

By copy of this letter, we are notifying the Regional Water Quality
control Board with the status of this site.

If you have any questions, please contact Larry Seto, Hazardous Mate-

rials Specialist at, 271-4320,

Sincerely,

fi,(:/a‘_y[}{a)

Rafat A. Shahid, Chief,
Hazardous Materials Program

RAS:LS:mnc

cc: Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney, Consumer &
Environmental Protection Agency
Dwight Hoenig, DOHS
Gloria Baugham
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Telephone Number: (418) 271-4320
certified Mail #P 119 024 083

Mr. Dick Duperly
3908 Fernwood Street
san Mateo, CA 94403

RE: 10057 Tesla Road, Livermore, CA

Dear Mr. Duperly:

Larry Seto from our office spoke to your consultant, Guy Roy on
December 6, 1988, concerning removal of the pile(s) of contaminated
s0il from the above site. Mr. Roy assured Larry that he would sub-
mit to this office, his sampling plan for approval, before sampling
and that the contaminated soil will be manifested and disposal of by
a licensed hazardous waste hauler.

If you have any questions, please contact Larry Seto, Hazardous
Materials Specialist, at 271-4320. '

- 8incerely,

Rafa% A. Shahid, Chieé,

Hazardous Materials Program
RAS imn¢

cc: Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney, Consumer and
Environmental Protection Agency
Dwight Hoenig, DOHS
Gloria Baugham
RWQCB
Guy Roy




ALAMEDA COUNTY

HEALTH CARE SERVICES D
| AGENCY "; | ROF5S

DAVID J. KEARS, Director Department of Environmental Health

Telephone Number: (415) 271-4320
Hazardous Materials Division
80 Swan Way, Suite 200

certified Mail #P 691 211 978 Oakland, CA 94671
Certified Mail #P 691 211 977

June 6, 1988

/;ick Duperly
3908 Fernwood Street
San Mateo, CA 94403

Gloria Baugham
4681 Ewing Road
Castro. Valley, CA 94546

RE: 10057 Tesla Road, Livermore, CA

Dear Mr. Duperly and Ms. Baugham:

In my letter dated November 2, 1987, I explained that, if samples
analyzed for phenylacetone (Phenyl-Z—Propanone) reached concentrations
substantially greater than 100 ppm, more excavation might be necessary.
Enclosed, please find sample results indicating substantially greater

concentrations than 100 ppm.

Enclosed, please also find a materials safety data sheet (MSDS) for
phenylacetone. The MSDS provides technical information on the chem-
jcal. The MSDS will help explain to you, our concern regarding the
contamination. .

1 am aware that funds have been reserved in escrow to address the prob-
lem. I am aware that all parties desire to promptly resolve this
matter.

After lengthy consultation with Lester Feldman of the Regional Wwater
Quality Control Board, we propose the following:

1. Excavate the pit to concentrations less than 100 ppm.
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3908 Fernwood St. 4681 Ewing Road

San Mateo, CA 94403 Castro Valley, CA 94546
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After excavation, retain an environmental consultant to
evaluate the status of the site. The consultant will draft a
plan of correction which this office and the Regional Water
Quality Control Board will review. It must be emphasized that
further corrective actions may be necessary after we review
your consultants’ report.

2. As an option to proposal #1, you could retain an environmental
consultant at this point in time. The consultant would evalu-
ate the status of the site and draft a plan of correction.

Our preference is to have you examine option #1, because this plan
results in immediate excavation to level below 100 ppm. However, the
option is yours. )

Please advise me in writing, within 10 days of receipt of this letter,
as to your intended course of conduct. _

If you have any questions, please contact larry Seto, Hazardous
Materials Specialist, at 271-4320.

Sincerely,

S L

Rafat A. Shahid, chief,
Hazardous Materials Division

RAS:LS:mnc

Attachment (s)

cc: Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney, Consumer & Environ-
mental Protection Agency
Dwight Hoenig, DOHS .
Mark Thompson, Alameda County District Attorney, Consumer and
Environmental Protection Agency
Larry Seto, Hazardous Materials Specialist
Files
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470-27th Street, Third Floor
Oakland, California 94612
(415)874-7237

February 19, 1988

Mr. Dick Duperly
3908 Fernwood Street
San Mateo, CA 94403

RE: 10057 TESLA ROAD, LIVERMORE, CA 94550
Dear Mr. Duperly:

The forty-eight (48) hours de-ionized water extraction with a
soil sample contaminated with 310 ppm of 1-Phenyl -2-Proponone,
has been completed by Clayton Environmental Consultants. Thirty-
seven (37) mg/c (PPM} of l1-Phenyl-2-Proponone, was detected in
the water.

After consulting with Lester Feldman of the Regional Water Quality
Control Board, the concensus is, there is still a potential threat
of migration of this chemical into the ground water.

Tt is recommended that you contact an environmental consultant
to review your options to complete the clean-up at the above
site.

If you have any questions, please contact Larry Seto, Hazardous
Materials Specialist, at 874-7237.

Sincerely,

pLcs. SiLL)

Rafat A. Shahid, Chief,
Hazardous Materials Division

RAS:LS:mnc

cc: Dwight Hoenig, DOHS
Gil Jensen, Alameda County District, Consumer and Environ-
mental Protection Agency
Gloria Baugham, MGS Realty
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DAVID J. KEARS AGENCY ":i
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470-27th Street, Third Floor
Oakland, California 94612
(415) §74-7237

November 2, 1987

Mr. Dick Duperly
3908 Fernwood Street
San Mateo, CA 34403

Dear Mr. Duperly:

After a preliminary discussion between Larry Seto and the staff of the
Regional Water Quality Control Board (RWQCB) concerning the clean-up of
your property located at 10057 Tesla Road, Livermore, the consensus is
that the threat to ground water is minimal. The present clean-up status
(90 ppm Phenylacetone) and the results of the soil borings (negative at
10-15) which were taken near the pit, are acceptable. No further exca-
vation of the waste pit is necessary.

Although the County of Alameda is the lead agency at this time, the RWQCB
has the responsibilities for overseeing potential contamination of water.
Copies of your record will be turned over to the RWQCB.

In addition, before the pit is back-filled with clean fill, so0il samples
from all four walls and the bottom of the pit must be taken. The samples
must be analyzed by a State Certified Analytical Laboratory for
phenylacetone (Phenyl-2~propanone). If any of the concentrations are
substantially greater than 100 ppm, more excavation may be necessary.

If you have any questions, please contact Lawrence Seto, Hazardous
Materials Specialist.

Sincerely,

e
Rafat A.%(A\ IL

hahid, cChief,
Hazardous Materials Division

RAS:LS5 tmnhc

cc: Gilbert Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney, Consumer & Environ-
mental Protection Agency
Dwight Hoenig, DOHS
Martin Rasmussen, Erickson, Inc.
Lester Felman, RWQCB




ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

DAVID J. KEARS AGENCY
AXAKAEBEE XEXMFE Agency Director

Ro2¥58

October 15, 1987

Mr. Martin Rasmussen
Erickson, Inc.

255 Parr Boulevard
Richmond, CA 94801

Dear Mr. Rasmussen:

470-27th Street, Third Fioor
Oakland, Califarnia 94612
(415)874-7237

This is to confirm your conversation with Edgar Howell, III,
Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist on October 15, 1987,

concerning the Duperly property, Livermore area.

As discussed, please submit to this office, an updated plan
of correction for the cleaning and removal of the contamina-
tion from Mr. Duperly's property at 10057 Tesla Rd., Livermore.

If you have any questions, please call either, Lawrence Seto

or Edgar Howell, III, at, 874-7237.

Sincerely,

,%e A- Shel)

Rafat A. Shahid, Chief,
Hazardous Materials Division

RAS :mnc

cc: Dwight Hoenig, DOHS

Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney, Consumer
and Environmental Protection Agency

R. Duperly, Property Owner
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Livermort . GA
HEALTH CARE SERVICES
David J. Kears AGENCY
XEREREDRE X KA Xagency Director R02758
470-27th Street, Third Floor

. ps . Qakland, California 24612
Certified Mailer # P 119 024 085 | (415) 874-7237

April 9, 1987

Mr. Dick Duperly
3908 Fernwood Street
San Mateo, CA 94403

Dear Mr. Duperly:

Roger Wagner, Supervisor of Erickson, Inc., sent me the attached letter
dated March 30, 1987. In regards to item #2, Alameda County will not
gurantee pesyment to Erickson, Inc., in the event there is more than the
original estimate of contaminated soil.

Furthermore, total clean-up of your property located at 10057 Tesla Road,
Livermore, is your fiscal & legal responsibility.

As per your conversation with Larry Seto, on April 8, 1987, clean—up
must be finalized by April 30, 1987.

If you have any questions, please contact Larry Seto, Hazardous Mate-
rials Specialist at 874-7237.

Sincerely, .

f?ﬂ:A S’u.)

Rafat A. Shahid, Chief,
Hazardous Materials Specialist

RAS:mn-¢

ee: Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney, Consumer & Environ-
mental Protection Agency
Dwight Hoenig, DOHS
Roger Wagner, Erickson, Inc.
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R KB OERERY. Agency Director ,

470-27th Street, Third Floor
QOakland, California 94612
(415)874-7237

January 12, 1987

Mr, Leroy Tiner
10045 Tesla Road
Livermore, CA 94550

Dear Mr. Tiner:

The laboratory analysis of your well water sampled om October 30, 1986,
has been completed by the State of California, Department of Health Ser-
vices, Hazardous Materials Laboratory. The laboratory did not detect in
your well water sample, any of the chemicals that were present in the
chemical waste pit at 10057 Tesla Road, Livermore.

A copy of the laboratory results is attached for your informaiton. On
the laboratory report, your sample is identified by your street address,

under collectors #.

If you have any questioms, please contact Lawrence Seto, Hazardous Materials
Specialist, at 874-7237.

Very truly yours,

Pefc B .SL.,L)'

Rafat A. Shahid, Chief,
Hazardous Materials Program

RAS :mn-c

Attachment
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Californla Department of Health Sérvices
Materials Laboratory

- LABORATORY REPORT

Purgeable Halocarbons

| Collector:'s Name Zgggy SE'F(‘)

C72/

o

to

N -

Date Received-

‘DuoeyLv

RODFSS

}006'7

" Analytical Procedur e:

Dz.rect Purge and Trap method followed by GC/ ,oulson Detecto

9
'Solids:' ug/g Li

Collector's Sample $ S!QQSZE
—rgsm Po_Li Ve M OVE. aﬂ 94550 .fzsgmg 7A.

o Analyst's Slgnature

12,22.31}'{

i

i cq2r | c1pz 123 Detection
' : hort DD . Limit/ 7
,qu_lector's Sample # gj0057P [ESiopts | 1_510057;:]“ . tinirs gl
Chloromethane - - e 7 .n
Bromomethane o — — 9.0
vinyl chleride - - — 1-0
Chloroethahe — - — Lo
Methvlene chloride — - '_' 0-S
1,1-Dichloroethene — - - M-S
1,1-Dichloroethane - = — 05
f1:):1.?:?;53 o]fozef'bef:e - — - S
Chloroform - - - 0.2
1,2-Dichlorozthane - - ~- { pns
1,1,1-Trichloroetnane - — - ' @‘5
Carbon tetrachlorids - - ~ 0.5-
‘ Bromd—d'ichlordme thane - - - oy
1,2-Dichloropropane - - — i |
1 %’iﬁﬂ&oﬁopropene - - _ 1
Trichlorcethvlene - -— - M5
Dibromochloromethane — ~ — NS
1,1, 2—Tr1ch;.oroethane ) - — = N5
A' nggslo%o?)rcpere : | - - - 0.5
'2-Chlorcethyl vinyl ether - - = 20
- .B'fomo-for,m ' - - - = 5.0 -
1,%,2,2-Tetrachloroethane] — —~ — Lo
Tetrachloroethylens - - " 0-$
Chlorobenzene - o - - 2.0
. -Note: (;-J = Not detecﬁed'
v (;E:lank)-j= Not determ1ned

fs;.g':ature of Superfnsz.ng -._hemlst

%maop é/ Q@L"L

/;e/;z L /gc

AT




Cailrornla uepartment or Health Services EML, & C Yoz o
Fazardous Materials Laboratory :

L] . »

- B LABORATORY REPORT . :
| Purgeable Halocarbons t M-(n(.f, | _ RO%%
- Collectc;\r's Name LOUJEL.L- M eR l , Date Received % _29__ 74
Sampling Location [ =prv TINER,_ Collector's Sample # (F W3Sy to

T

Inemn  Tesia RBRo. LiveRmore. ¢A

' hnalytical Procedure: Direct Purge and Trap method followed by GC/Coulson Det ctbr.

Solids: ug/g . Liciﬁids: \aneg/ml'..

EML § . ' ¢ HoS ) ' Detl:e?tion
Collector's Samp_le # CFW3S4 | _ - L;ﬁ;fg_
Chloromethane ) — o - : 2-. 0 mg/m—
Bromomethane : ' - 1.0
Vinyl chloride = . ' : 1.0 .
Chloroethane —_ T I ' 1o
Methylene chloride Y /8 ' o . ‘ g
1,1~-Dichloroethene <~ ~ ‘ : " NE
1,1—-Dichloroethane — 0-5
%ﬁ%ﬁio}ié?athene ' - . - . , 05
Chloroform - - ' - ' 20 &
1,2~pichloroethane — : S o -
1,1,1-Trichlorcethane J — . ' ' : ' ) oS
Carben tetrachloride - - l ' ' O-S
Bromo-dichloromethane — - ' - |
1,2-Dichloropropane - ' ) I I R

: __?Q_%._is:g%.'o:ri:opropene — . - : . !
Tr-ichloroethylene — K . 0-5
Dibromochloromethane - - T _ ' . oS
1,1,2-Trichloroethane — i 05
%ﬁ%ﬁig%égropene — - . : 05
2-Chlorcethyl vinyl ether{ — ) | ' 2.0
Bromoform - 7 ’ YY)
1,%,2,2-Tetrachloroethane| _ i ] i I-b .
Tetrachloréethy;len'e - ' : _ : 05
Chlorobenzene = ) : ) 2.n

Note: - {-) = Not detected y Nite ! We norpmudly seperichee Lo tfzw__,élané
(blank)= Not determined Contiin nubsinwikh motholine chlonide,
i ) éﬂfd_m:ngﬁi’h 4‘7,;,.«2‘:.&?"7 raang O0—Vi0 ﬂ‘?é .

o o Signature of _Supe;vising Chemist , v
Neelaw Dhoat | ?/25/4% FHo ool £ .0 bfp b

T.ze) - (Date)

Analyst's Signature




California Department of Health Services mLg L9090 to
HJazardous Materials Laboratory -

s LABQRATORY REPORT RO2F5%
’ - Priority Pollutants--Base Neutrals f? { Gﬁ
Collector's Name Lowe M ”(‘.’Y' )

Collector's Sample# CFW 254 o
Sampling Location: LQ—VD\I’T\\AEM : _ -

mc;ae w/pbx Rd:  (wedmae G vate Receive;sy Lab. g]}i[gg

Analytical Procedure:. Extracted with methylene chloride & analysed by uto ed 5 oA GC/FIB.:

Reference: HML methods : .*
: 7 A Suffa cm-{du&t.
Solids: ug/g , Liguids: ug/L

~ HML # 64’09 : Detection|
.. Collector's # i 3‘5‘4 ' Limit
Bis (2~chloroethyl)ether ) — I . 0 - [“‘M/I«“
1,3 bichlorobenzene = : ' T 0- ot b
1,4 Dichlorchenzene - t.oY

1,2 Dichlorobenzene — i g0 Lt
Bis (2-chloro isopropylletherf — : o2
Hexachloroethane - ol
N-Nitroso Di—n-propylamim‘_e _

Nitrobenzene o — : 0oy
Isophrone — 00y

Bis (2-chloroethoxy)methane _

1,2,4 Trichlorgbenzene — 006
Naphthalene - E 0. 062
2-Chloronaphthalene - : 004
Acenaphthylene — i 1 o 04
Dimethyl phthalate - | : o0-04
2,6 Dinitro Tolusne — _ 006
acenaphthene - : 6.02
2,4 Dinitrc Toluene - . 806
Fluorene l - _ g0
Hexachlorobuta-diene. e — ' ' _ 0-16
4—Chlorophenyi phenyl ether - 0-04-
4-Bromophenyl phenyl ether - 4 004
Hexachloro cyclopentadiene — 016
Hexachlorobenzene — 0. 2-
Phenantherene : — ' 0,02~

Note: (=) = Not detected
(blank} = Not determined

"4

Continued on page 2



w«lifornia Department of Health 5..vices
Hazardous Materials Laboratory

LABORATORY REPORT

Priority Pollutants—-Base Neutrals

Solids: ug/g

Liguids: ‘ug/L

RO2196

A

HML ¥ £ 4pS Detection
Collector's # 54 Limit
anthracene — 0.0 .
pi n-Butylphthalate B 004
Fluoranthene —_ Ouoi ,
Benzidine - oL
Pyrene - orl2-
Butyl benzyl phthalate - 004
1,2 Benzanthracene e n.04
" 3,3 Dichlorcbenzidine — o 16
Chrysene . - 004
Bis (2-ethyl hexyl)ohthalate] — g.06
Di n-octyl phthalate - 0-04
Benzo (a)pyrene — p. 0L
Indeno (1,23-c,d)pyrene — 0,06 !
1,2:5,6 Dibenzoanthracene - o0& I
1,12 Benzoperylene -'— D06 :
Benzo {b}Fluoranthene - 2.06
Benzo (k)Fluoranthene -_— o o6
Diethyl phthalate - 0.04
1,2 bDiphenvl hydrazine- — 8 DA '
N-Nitroso diphenylamine — b
‘f?}whq‘ -1 = ‘hrooa_hohe.. — ¥ ol ¥ |
M&{—Lam ahe‘{'ﬁm; née —-— ¥ : <ol ¥ '

Note : (-)
{blank)

Znalyst's Signatux:é '-!@"WLC""P _[ZGWCM

Not detected

Not determined

e timeles — S'i'd,ﬂ-AM.‘L& e eie r\o't'(; W«M[ﬁ_
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DAVID J. KEARS AGENCY %
, Agency Director

W
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470-27th Street, Third Flaor
Qakland, Caiiforn‘ia 94612

(415)874-7237

October 24, 1986

Mr. Dick Duperly
3908 Fernwood Street
San Mateo, CA 94403

Dear Mr. Duperly:

The laboratory analysis of your well water sampled on September 18, 1986,
has been completed by the State of California Department of Health Servi-
ces, Hazardous Materials Laboratory and Alameda County Environmental
Health Laboratory. The laboratories did not detect in your well water
sample, any of the chemicals that were present in the chemical water pit
at 10057 Tesla Road, Livermore. A COPY of the laboratory results is
attached for your information. In the lab report, your sample is identi-
fied by your street address, under collectors #. :

I1f you have any questions, please contact Lawrence Seto, Hazardous Mate-
rials Specialist, at 874-7237.

Very truly yours,

/3/,6 o SLL)

Rafat/ A. shahid, Chief
Hazardous Materials Program

RAS:mn-C

Attachment (s)




ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
ENV IRONMENTAL HEALTH LABORATORY .

ANALYT!ICAL REQUEST

Laboratory No.86-084

Roa15S

sample ldentification Well Water Survey-from Tesla Rd., Livermore

-

Analyses Requested by: T, Seto

pate Collected:90-18-86 Collected by:j ., Seto

Date Received: 9-19-86 Received by; B-Chan

Analyses Requested Aluminum, Mercury

Background Information Survev information for wells near waste pit

for drug manufacture,

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Parameter Observation or Result
Concentration in mg/1 (ppm)

Sample Identification Aluminuom Mercury
L510021-T ‘ £ 5.0 < 0.0005
1510049-T < 5.0 < 0,0005
1.510053-T < 5.0 | < 0,0005
151005771 ¢s.o ¢o.0005
1LS10069-T < 5.0 . ¢0.0005
LS10071-T < E.0 & 0.0005
Conclusions:

Date Analyses Completed: 9-23-86 Chemist: B.Chan

Approved: B.Chan 46(’

Distribution: R.Shahid, T.Shirasawa, G.Winn

BC/cdb

. 7185




. . California Bepartment of HBealth Services - HML$ Cszg: to
‘ azardous Materials Laboratory
p LABORATORY REPORT

Priority Pollutants--Base Neutrals 7 /‘!//( 6533
_ SR A S Ro2¥58
Collector's Name !_HRRZ SETD Collector's Sample# /. S$/pp2j-T to
sampling Location: __ SpHgpiFY ¢ oG-I )
' TEsla  RoAD, Z_H}ERMDR!:' Date ReceivedJ by Lab. _ 4 J19/%¢

Analytical Procedure: Extracted with methylene chlorlde & analysed by automated 5880A GC/FID
Reference: HML methods -

Solids: we/g Liquids: agid /"’ﬁ/m[_" :

ML § CsasT| cs2g '] €538 cs3i | cs37| .533%petection|

_ Collector's # N Sjoouml LS lock 97 1L 3 loes3-T| ESiook T 1t § loods-Tié: StooTi-1 | Limit
Bis(2—chloroethyljether | — | '~ - - = —~ 0.%
1,3 Dichlorobenzene - - "' - — - NS
1,4 bichlorobenzene - - - — -— - 0%
1,2 Dichlorcbenzene - o - - — — .5
Bis (2-chloro isopropyl)ether - - - - — " — Ov
Hexachloroethane - - - - - - Og/
N-Nitroso Di-n-propylamine - — - - - - 0%
Nitrobenzene ' ] - - - - it - N'e
Isophrone e - - - - - AY
Bis (2-chloroethoxy)methane - - - - - - Ny
1,2,4 Trichlorobenzene - - - - - - N5
Naphthalene - - - - - - ny
2—Chloronaphthalene - - - - - - ' Ny
Acenaphthyleng o -~ - T - - . 0y
Dimethyl phthalaﬁe , —‘ — — - - - AY
2,6 Dinitro Toluene ' - - — - — - -5
Acenaphthene —_ - - - - L Fal's
2,4 Dinitro Toluene : C— . — . —

Lo ne | — —_ - Ay
Fluorene — - - - - Ny
Hexachlorobutadiene - — - — — - 0%
4-Chlorophenyl phenyl ether - - - - - Rt 15's
4—Brc;mophenyl phenyl ether - 1 - - — - . — 0%
Hexachloro cyclopentadiene - - - — - - 0.5
Hexachlorcbenzene - - - — - - 0%
Phenanth@rene , - - - i - = - o0&

¥ Stardaida ivere noX ovad
Note: (-) = Not d'etected . Z;Z:“ZM&:‘;M /-,;:27 &~ ifﬁf f:fé 5%3f‘£
{(blank) = Kot determined

e 0T erbmcts C s, ew_fb... -?:7:’3 GClFwD. .smni
Continued on page 2 M dé M -
linde . MA éLL,



.

T : ‘ ROD-:PSS
,,J' Ca.ifornia Department of Health Sc._vices page-2
Hazardous Materials Laboratory

LABORATORY REPORT
Priority Pollutants--Base Neutrals

Solids: ug/ Liguids: ug/L

HML # ls2s |cs29 leS30 eSA| ¢532 | €533 |petection
Collector's # . § foo2i-T\L: Sleotig-I i 3 ieoS3T L Slo57-T(L-§ toodi-RL Siooll-7] Limit
Anthracene ~— - - — - - 0-%
pi n-Butylphthalate — —_ — - — — o5
Fluoranthene —_ — — ” - -— N.Y
Benzidine - - - - — - Os
Pyrene - - - - - —_— oy
Butyl benzyl phthalate ” - - .7 - - 0¥
1,2 Benzanthracene - — — - - “’ Ny
3,3' Dichlorobenzidine - - — — — - g_y'
Chrysene ' - - — — - - Y
Bis(2-ethyl hexyl)phthalate‘. - - - —_ - - O.Y
Di n-octyl phthalate ~ - - - - - D8
Benzo (a)pyrene - —_— - - - - Oy
Indeno(1,23-c,d}pyrene - "— — — - - 0%
1,2:5,6 Dibenzoanthracene - - - - il R o%
1,12 Benzoperylene - - - — — - Oy |
Benzo (b} Fluoranthene - - - - —_— - Oy
Benzo (k) Fluoranthene - - - - — - 0y
Diethyl phthalate - ~ — — — - OY
1,2 Diphenyl hydrazine - - "'_' — _ — - 5 J
N-Nitroso diphenylamine - - - - — — 120

\ J
Note : {-) = Not detected

{blank) = Not determined

Analyst's Signature MNeobaom Dincet : _ pate __[o/1]¢8

Signature of Supervising Chemist '7’7‘4?1,\/7—-—-»/ g ‘aéw*&?zo Date /“ /5 /ﬂ




ALAMEDA COUN_TY

HEALTH CARE SERVICES |

< pavip 1. keans AGENCY
X KEE CERARE

Agency Director

Ro2F58

470-27th Street, Third Floor
Qakland, California 94612
(415)874-7237

October 23, 1986

Mr. & Mrs. Ron Eldred
10069 Tesla Road
tLivermore, CA 94550

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Eldred:

The laboratory analysis of your well water sampled on September 18, 1986,
has been completed by the State of California Department of Health Servi-
ces, Hazardous Materials Laboratory and Alameda County Environmental
Health Laboratory. The laboratories did not detect in your well water
sample, any of the chemicals that were present in the chemical water pit
at 10057 Tesla Road, Livermore. A copy of the laboratory results is
attached for your information. In the lab report, your sample is identi-
fied by your street address, under collectors %.

1f you have any questions, please contact Lawrence Seto, Hazardous Mate-
rials Specialist, at 874-7237.

Very truly youré,
,ef@ A Sl

Rafat! A. Shahid, Chief,
Hazardous Materials Program

RAS:mn-C

Attachment (s) : - . -



e - o Cali“nrnia Department of Health Services  ° EML} (=2 %  to
o _ azardous Materials Laboratory
5 : LABORATORY REPORT

Priority Pollutants--Base Neutrals 77 J
, _ i 2= ROQ:FSB
Collector's Name LHRRY SETO Collector's Sample# .- S)pp2t-T to
Sampling Location: _ S RUEY ' n L-C ngli=-I
o 1EsLA __RohA D. e RMORE Date RecaivedJ by Lab. QIJC]/?[

Analytical Procedure: Extracted with methylene chloride & anélysed by automated 5880A GC/FID
Reference: HML methods : -

-

Solids: w&/g Liquids: seds 4lg /m L.

EML # cs:_sr" C?.s;;Lciw C—SSow Cg 3."*1&' Cs3z| c,«__-;;_;v’%etection )
_ Collector's § - SloouaAlLSloc# | L $ loosa Tl L SeoS 1-T WS ToSAT-114- S fooTI-T | Limit
Bis (2-chloroethyl)ether ) - ] .~ ) - — S — 0.%
1.3 Dichlor;:obenzen‘e = -~ - _ — — DG
1,4 Dichlorobenzene - - - —_ —_ — 0.5
1,2 Dichlorobenzene - -—' — — — — 0.5
Bis (2-chloro. isopropyl)ether — e - - - — Oy
Hexachloroethane - Lo - - - - 0y
N-Nitroso Di-n-propylamine - — - - - - Oy

. HNitrobenzene : ‘ ol - - - _ -—_ —_ ny
Isophrone - - - — — = AT
Bis {2-chlorcethoxy)methane - - - — — - Ny
1,2,4 Trichlorobenzene - - - - — - 0.5
MNaphthalene - — - - — - Ay
2-Chlorenaphthalene — | - - - — - ' D&
Acenaphthylene o — - - — - -— ‘ 0y
pimethyl phthalate - — R — - - h-‘i'
2,6 Dinitro Toluene ' - — — - — — Ny
Acenaphthene — - - — C— - _— Ay
2,4 Dinitro Toluene ' - _ . _ . _ >
Fluorene - - - - - - ;’JY
Hexachlorobutadiene - - - _— —_ - oN's
4-Chlorophenyl phenyl ether - | - — - - o 08’
4-Bromophenyl phenyl ether - | - - — - C— 03’
Hexachloro cyclopentadiene - - - T - - - 0.5
Hexachlorobenzene ' A - — — — -_ - 0%
Phenanthirene . - - - l - - - o84
Note: (-) = Not detected ¥ j&?ﬁﬁfﬁ ifg? ﬁi’fﬁi‘” /. ﬁ Ié/“”/' i

(blank) = Not determined ﬁf fon 3 Ho et Gt gor Eelrm s m

t'/!cr‘m.(:ﬁc (u &66 .
= 00— 9‘- %MM
: Continued on page 2 ‘”” ﬁél z é -




e, b

Roi)"fS%

. California Department of Health Services page-2
Hazardous Materials Laboratory
LABORATORY REPORT
Priority Pollutants--Base NWeutrals
. Solids: ug/g Liquids: ug/L
EML § 528 |csaq les3o s3| |es22 | €533 [petection
Collector's # s fo2tTL Sioog Tl $ 1005311 8 oI-NLEK Took9 1 SivoT)-T Linit
Anthracene - - T — - - 0§
Di r:ia-Butylphthalate — — - - - - 0.5
Fluoranthene — ~— - - — — N.Y
Benzidine - — - - — - [93%
Pyrene - - - - - - 0.x
Butyl benzyl phthalate ~ - - - ~— - Yy .
1,2 Benzanthracene - —_ — — - _' .
3 ,'3 ' pichlorobenzidine - - - - - - d-v
Chrysene ' - - - .‘—. : - ” 0.
Bis (2-ethyl hexyl)phthalat - - - - - - oY _
Di n-occtyl phthalate - - - - - - O |
‘Benzo (a)pyrene - — - - - - Oy |
Indeno(1,23-c,d}pyrene - - - — - - 0.
1,2:5,6 Dibenzoanthracene - - — - — - )4
1,12 Benzoperylene - - _ — — - 1% |
Benzo {b) Fluoranthene - "' — - — - 0.y
Benzo (k) Fluoranthene - - - - —_ - OY
Diethyl phthalate - ~ - - — - 0.Y
1,2 Diphenyl hydrazine - - - - — — - Oy
N-Nitroso diphenylamine — — — _ - —_ O
Note (-) = Not detected
{blank) = Not.determined
Analyst's Signature Npgﬁouw‘ r)Mof‘ Date [O/‘J/f’d

Signature of Supervising Chemist

474’”7/——'/-!&54%7?{0 : Date /o/g/ﬂ




S | | Roa¥5%

ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH LABORATORY

ANALYTICAL REQUEST

Laboratory No.86-084

Sample Identification Well Water Survei\;- from Tesla Rd,, Livermore

* Analyses Requested by: 1. %8ato

" pate Collected:9-18-86 ~ . Collected by:j . Seto
B.Chan

Date Received: 9-19-36 Received by:

Analyses Requested Aluminum, Mercury

Background information_Survev information for wells near waste pit
for drug manufacture.

ANALYT!ICAL RESULTS

Parameter _ Observation or Result
7 - Concentration in mg/1 (ppm)}
Sample Identification Aluminum Mercury
1510021-T | < 5.0 < 0.0005
1510049-T ‘ - <5 < 0,0005
1.510053-T < 5.0 < 00,0005
1.510057-T | _ (5.0 < 0.0005
L510069-T <50 ¢ 670605 ]
L510071-T £ 5,0 '4 6-0005
Conclugions:

Date Analyses C'qmpléted: 9-23-86 : Chemist: B.Chan

Approved: B.Chan
Distribution: R.Shahid, T,Shirasawa, G.Winn

: BC/edb
.f1f85




 ALAMEDA COUNTY _ )
o jHEA-LTH'-C.ARE.-.SER.VI‘CES}

.

-~ pAviD 7. kEArs “AGENCY
XKENKCEHOEXKIAX, Agency Director

Roo¥ S

October 23, 1986

Dr. & Mrs. Campbell
p. 0. Box 2068
rivermore, CA 94550

Dear Dr. & Mrs. Campbell:

470-27th Street, Third Floor

Oakland, California 94612
(415) 874-7237

The laboratory analysis of your well water sampled on September 18, 1986,
has been completed by the State of California Department of Health Servi-

ces, Hazardous Materials Laboratory and Alameda County. Environmental
Health Laboratory. The laboratories did not detect in your well water
sample, any of the chemicals that were present in the chemical water pit
at 10057 Tesla Road, Livermore. A copy of the laboratory results 1s
attached for your information. In the lab report, your sample is identi-

fied by your street address, under collectors $.

If you have any guestions, please contact Lawrence Seto, Hazardous Mate-

rials Specialist, at 874-7237.
Very truly yours,

?Zt A Sk
Rafat ‘A.

shahid, Chief,
Bazardous Materials Program

RAS:mn-C

Attachment (s)



g f : - California Department of Health Services ~ ~ HMLE (525 to
F ‘ izgardous Materials Laboratory '

. o LABORATORY REPORT . OSSR
. Priority Pollutants~-Base Neutrals Q??wg =
- : RO2F53
. i —
Collector's Name LHRQY RETD Collector's Sample# [ .S/pp24-T to
Sampling Location: St )RUEY : LS oot~

TESLA f?mﬂn.% LiveERMORE Date Recewed by Lab. qmgg;

Analytical procedure: Extracted with methylene chloride & analysed by automated 5880A GC/FID
Reference: HML methods : -

-

Solids: war/y Ligquids: wugik /'ﬂ/ ml
HML ¥ cs287 cs29 ] c530°| c53iF csﬁzgg’@oetection "
_Collector's_# i Sloond] LQSJOW?‘T? 1.8 Joos3-T{L-8ooST-T |- S loogd-Ti&: SfooTi-T | Limit
'Bis (2-chloroethyl)ether - ] - - S — 0.%
1,3 Dichlorobenzene - = - _ — ~ DG
1,4 Dichlorobenzene . - - - - - ad 0-%
1,2 Dichlerobenzene - — - — - - O.5
Bis (2-chloro. isopropyl) ethen — Lo - - - —_ Oy
Hexachloroethane - e - - - - 0y
N-Nitroso Di-n-propylamine || = o - T - - O.Y
Nitrobenzene : L - - - —_ - - Ny -
Isophrone - ] - - - - | - A
Bis (2-chloroethoxy)methane — - - - —_ - N
1,2,4 Trichlorobenzene - - - - - - n.sg
Naphthalene - - - - - - 0Ny
2-Chloronaphthalene - | - - . - — - D5
Acenaphthylene - — - - - - )
pimethyl phthalate - — - - - - Y
2,6 Dinitro Toluene : o —_ - - - — N5
Acenaphthene - — | - - - - - X%
2,4 Dinitro Toluene - . .

. Lo ne - — - Y
Fluorene - - - - — Ny
Hexachlorobutadiene ' - - - — - - 0¥
4-Chlorophenyl phenyl ether - 1 - - - - - 0.3'
4-Bromophenyl phenyl ether - | - - — - - 0.y
Hexachloro cyclopentadiene - il - — - — 0.5
Hexachlorobehzene ' ' - — - -— - - 0%
Phenanth@rene . - - - - - O5
Note: {(-) = Not detected ¥ j&?jﬂﬁf nmf;%v? gf_-f:ff ivﬁ j‘%?f 4 e

(blank) = hotone., Thowewte Cetimin Scam 7

Kot determ:.ned #& w@ &tt‘vza.t.‘f:g il &Cﬁ“ﬁ? 1 o
Continued on page 2 s g cdem e Lod o- / #’“w R
bems e M% é{,




/, o ' T RO2758

California Department of Health Services page-2
Hazardous Materials Laboratory
LABORATORY REPORT
Priority Pollutants--Base Neutrals

- Solids: uwa/g . Liguids: ug/L
BML ¥ 28 |cs29 (€530 CS3| cs32 | €533 netectio:
Collector's # - ¢51Mar£'§'i’é”§#§1i‘b $ 1005371 S bST-T[L-$ ioobI-L: SioeT)-7] Limit
Anthracene - - C— .= - - - DY
Di r-i.—Butylphthalate — — - - — - Fal'd
Fluoranthene — — — - - — AY
Benzidine . - — - - . — - Ny
Pyrene - - - - - - o5
Butyl benzyl phthalate ” — - - - .- 0y -
1,2 Benzanthracene - _— — —_ - - Ny
3,-3‘ Dichlorobenzidine - - - - . - h [48%
Chrysene ' - — - — - - M.y
Bis (2—-ethyl hexyl)phthalat - - - e - 0.5
pi n-octyl phthalate ‘ - - - - - - L
Benzo (a)pyrene - — - - i R Oy
Indeno{l,23-c,d)pyrene - - - | — - - f03'd
1,2:5,6 Dibenzoanthracene - - — - - - 08
1,12 Benzoperylene - - - — —_ - 0 i|
Benzo (b) Fluoranthene - - - - — = 0.y
Benzo (k) Fluoranthene - - - :_ - — - 0y
Diethyl phthalate . - - — — - 0.y
1,2 Diphenyl hydfazinE' - - - — .- - .5
N-Nitroso diphenylamine —_ . — - - - — 0§
\ |

Note : (-} = Not detected
{blank) = NWot determined

Analyst's Signature N;gﬂﬁm r){,u-_\of’ : . Date 10/7 /Pé

Signature of Supervising Chemist 4717:,.)’7,4/-( ‘-ﬁéa&ﬁw?zﬁ Date /a/g /ﬂ




RooF58

ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH LABORATORY .

ANALYTICAL REQUEST

Laboratory No.86-084

‘Sample ldentification Well Water Survey'- from Tesla Rd., Livermore

T

© Analyses Requested by: T.:Seto

" pate Collected:9-18-86 Collected by:p . Seto
B.Chan

Date Received: 9-12-86 _ Received by:

‘Analyses Requested Aluminum, Mercury

. Background Information_Survev information for wells near wWaste pit
for drug manufacture,.

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Parar.nete'r 7 Observation or Result
_ Concentration in mg/1 (ppm)
Sample Identification Alupminum Mercury
. L510021-T ‘ < 5.0 ¢ 6.0005
LS10049: <35.0 € 0.0005;
1.510053-T < 5.0 < 0,0005
1,510057-T { 5.0 < 0,0005
LSlOOéQ-T < 5.0 | < 0.0005
L310071-T | < 5,0 < 6.000_5

Conclusions:

Date Analyses Completed: 9-23-.86 Chemist: B.Chan

Approved: B.Chan
Distribution: R.Shahid, T.Shirasawa, G.Winn

" BC/cdb
7/85



ALAMEDA COUNTY |
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

bAVID J. kEARS AGENCY
XTI ARIOUER,

Agency Director

Ro2FSD

470-27th Street, Third Floor
Oakland, Califarnia 94612
(415)874=-7237

October 23, 1986

Ms. Betty Johnson
10071 Tesla Road
Livermore, CA 94550

Dear Ms. Johnson:

The laboratory analysis of your well water sampled on September 18, 1286,
has been completed by the State of California Department of Health Servi-
ces, Hazardous Materials Laboratory and Alameda County Environmental
Health Laboratory. The laboratories did not detect in your well water
sample, any of the chemicals that were present in the chemical water pit
at 10057 Tesla Road, Livermore. A copy of the laboratory results is
attached for your information. In the lab report, your sample is identi-
fied by your street address, under collectors #.

1f you have any questions, please contact Lawrence Seto, Hazardous Mate-
rials Specialist, at B74-7237.

Very truly your

'y _S"’t«:.)

Rafat A. Shahid, Chief,
Hazardous Materials Program

RAS:mn-C

Attachment (s) - -




R " : California Department of Health Services = ° HML# (525 to
: ‘azardous Materials Laboratory

L LABORATORY REPORT CER2
' Priority Pollutants--Base Neutrals L%/I/(/( _
, ) ROOTSS
Collector's Name LBRR“/ SETO : Collector'’s sample# /. Sipp2j-T to
Sampling Location: StpuiEY C ;o LS jpgli=-T
o TEsia RehD, LiveRMORE Date Received by Tab. _9)19/ ¢/

Analytical Procedure: Extracted with methylene chloride & analysed by automated 5880A GC/FID
Reference: HML methods : -

.

Solids: wgy Liquids: ugsb /ucﬁ_/m L
ML ¢ co28¥] cs29 '] 25307 c53iF| ¢533| €533 petection )
.. Collector's # 1L Slpodh] LSloc 9T | L 8 loos3-T] L SpeS7-T L S joogd-T L Tos5=F T Limit
Bis (2-chloroethyl)ether B - | T - - - —_ 0.5
1,3 Dichlorobenzene = - - - —_ - .5
1,4 Dichlorobenzene - - - — _ - 0.-%
1,2 Dichlorobenzene - -—' - — _ —_— 0.5
Bis (2-chloro. isopropyl) ether] - . - — — — Oy
Hexachloroethane - Lo - - - - 0y
N-Nitroso Di-n-propylamine - o - = - - oy
Nitrobenzene = - —_ —_ —_ — ny )
Isophrone - - - — - — X
Bis (2-chloroethoxy)methane - - - - - - Ny
,2,4 Trichlorobenzene ‘ - | - - - - - 0.8
Naphthalene. - -_ - - - - 0y
2-Chloronaphthalene - - - - — - e
~ Acenaphthylene Co— — — C— - - DY
Dimethyl phthalate -. —_ | - S - | — Y
2,6 Dinitro Toluene ' o - - — - — Ny
Acenaphthene - —_ . - - .- - — AV
2,4 Dinitro Toluene |} - - . — — - - .:?-Y
 Fluorene - — - - - — -f)-g/
Hexachlorobutadiene ' - — - — - - 0-¥
4-Chlorophenyl phenyl ether - - - — - - OS/
4-Bromophenyl phenyl ether - | - - — - — 0.v
Hexachloro cyclopentadiene - - - — - — 0 _K
Hexachlorobenzene ‘ - - - — - - 0-%
Phenanthgrene : — - — i - - - lol'd
Note: (-) = Not detected ¥ ,51:;{,»44_;{:(14 oovta net avzleble 14"/70 -2 fn)um
: mefAstne a_miuz. -y €- 9_,79“):,&” N4 Y "3‘ _
| hotone., T uw 4’-{‘;9"’

{blank) = Kot determined I, &
. 11& 4@- E/Ki‘*v-cJL& Ca l. Fiiz_w -0 'l) /ET :fécé—im:emf
Continued on page 2 W / Bl




e California Department of Health Services page-2
Hazardous Materials Laboratory RO2ISS
LABORATORY REPORT
Priority Pollutants--Base Neutrals
Solids: ug/g Liquids: ug/L
HML # HCS 28 529 530 CS3] 532 533 |petection
Collector's # . § Jood-T|L: Sloetq-T i $ 10053-T\L- S o571 § toodT-] LRips?l-7l _Limit
Anthracene - - - — - = 254
Di n-Butylphthalate — — — - — - Y
Fluoranthene — - - B - -— Ny
Benzidine - - — - — - 93
pyrene - - - - - — 0%
Butyl benzyl phthalate - - - — — - 0y .
1,2 Benzanthracene - — — — — - NY
3,3' Dichlorobenzidine - - - - - - [48%
Chrysene ' - — - - - - Yy
Bis(?.-ethﬁ;l hexyl)phthalate - — - - = - oy
Di n-octyl phthalate - - - - - - Of
Benzo (a) pyrene e — - — - - ik d
Indeno{1,23-c,d)pyrene - — — "’ - - 0.y
1,2:5,6 Dibenzoanthracene - - — - — - 0%
1,12 Benzoperylene - - - - - - 3
Benzo (b) Fluoranthene - - - - _ - oy
Benzo (k) Fluoranthene - — - - — — 0.y
Diethyl phthalate — - - — —_ - 0.5
1,2 Diphenyl hydfazine : - - - —_ — - 0¥
N-Nitroso diphenylamine — - - — — - D-§
|
Note : (-) = Not detected
(blahk) = Not determined
Analyst's Signature Npgﬂam nl,\paf’ - Date [017/F‘é

Siggatute of Supervising Chemist; %ML——/J *C(//ﬁot-”“?r?éb Date /0 /SA"{-




R02758

' ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
ENV | RONMENTAL HEALTH LABORATORY .

ANALYTICAL REQUEST

Laboratory No.B86-084

‘Sample tdentification Well Water Survey- from Tesla Rd,, livermore

- Analyses Requested by: L.Se‘to
" pate Collected:9-18-86 ' Collected by:1. Seto
Date Received: 9-19-86 , Received by: B.Chan

‘Analyses Requested Aluminum, Mercury

Background Information_Survev information for wells nesr waste pit
for drug manufacture. ‘

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Parameter Observation or Result
_ Concentration in mg/1 (ppm)
Sample Identification Aluminum Mercury
L510021-T ' < 5.0 < 0.0005
L510049-T < 5.0 < 0.0005
1.510053-"! , £ 5.0 < 00,0005
1.510057-T “ { 5.0 < 0.0005
LS10069-T < 5.0 " ¢0.0005
LS100717%; <5.0] ¢ 00005
Conclusions:

Date Analyses Comgléted: 9-23-86 Chemist: B.Chan

Approved: B.Chan
Distribution: R.Shahid, T,Shirasawa, G.Winn

- BC/cdb
7/85




ALAMEDA COUNTY  * =

- HEALTH CARE SERVICES ZA0XR - .
" DAVID JKEARSAQA%ENC;Y 'Ji ) -  RoaTB%

470-27th Street, Third Floaor
Oakland, California 94612
(418) 874~7237

October 23, 1986

Ms. Carol Hopkins
10053 Tesla Road
Livermore, CA 94550

Dear Ms. Hopkins:

The laboratory analysis of your well water sampled on September 18, 1986,
has been completed by the State of California Department of Health Servi-
ces, Hazardous Materials Laboratory and Alameda County Environmental
Health Laboratory. The jaboratories did not detect in your well water
sample, any of the chemicals that were present in the chemical water pit
at 10057 Tesla Road, Livermore. A copy of the laboratory results is
attached for your information. In the. lab report, your sample is identi-
fied by your street address, under collectors ¥.

i1f you have any guestions, please contact Lawrence Seto, Hazardous Mate-
rials Specialist, at 874-7237.

Very truly yours,‘

Y s S

Rafat A. Shahid, Chief,
Hazardous Materials Program

RAS:mn-C

Attachment (s) _ _ -




PR ' ’ Calif9rnia Department of Health Services - HML$ £ 52§ te
L lazardous Materials Laboratory
n LABORATORY REPORT o3+ )

Priority Pollutants—-Base Neutrals hy
. { C77 /1/4’/( Ro275%
Collector's Name LBRR“/ SETD Collector's Sample# 1. SJpp2l-T to
Sampling Location: __SI?RUI?Y ' '_ ' J.-& oot
' TEsLA anr_\.i LiveRMORE Date Received by Lab. qbfuu
analytical Procedure : Extracted with méethylene chloride & analysed by automated 5880A GC/FID
. Reference: HML methods ‘ -
Solids: wary Liquids: ugih AL /m L,

HML $ ce25"] Cs2q "] 25307 cs3i*]| 533 €533®pecection|
._Collector's # ML Sloonal LSloot 47 | LS 16e&3T\L YeoST-T |t: S ioog§-Té S fooli-T | Limit
Bis{2-chloroethyl)ether "] - | - - - — - -E;gf
1,3 Dpichlorobenzene — - - - — — D.”
1,4 Dichlorobenzene - - - - - - O-%
1,2 Dichlorobenzene - .'_' - - - — O. 5
Bis{2-chloro isopropyl)ether - — - - — — (V38
Hexachloroethane - - - - - - 0y
N-Nitroso Di-n-propylamine - — - - — — oY -
Nitrobenzene - . - - - — — - Ny -
Isophrone — — - - - - Ay
Bis (2-chloroethoxy}methane - "‘ - - — - N.%
1,2,4 Trichlorobenzene - - — _' - = 0.5
Naphthalene - — - - - - 0y
2-Chloronaphthalene - _ - - - - N5
Bcenaphthylene — — - - — - [13's
pimethyl phthalate - —_ _ - - - Ay
2,6 Dinitro Toluene - -_ - - - - Ny

" Acenaphthene — - - — - — oY
2,4 Dinitro Toluene _ — —_— - — - Y
Fluorene _ — - - - _ Ny
Hexachlorobutadiene - - - — — - 0.5
4-Chlorophenyl phenyl ether - - - - - - OS"

' 4-Bromophenyl phenyl ether - - - — - — 0%
Hexachloro cyclopentadiene - ‘-" - — - — 0.5
Hexachlorobenzene - - - — — - fal'g
Phenanthgrene - - ~ - - - Yol'd

¥ Standardz iocne not avunilel te £ 2.7 prjanins
Note: (~) = Not detected m;fff:;_ 7?::)“;%:- o €~2pre i ,E i ,J
(blank) = Not determined @_ e,«tt‘va.ur‘:& Caid. Ei?alé% gj‘/,cz,o Qean-d
Continued on page 2 M i O-é W h:r
< lap.n o ————— e
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[

Signature of Supervising Chemist

MA,,,_;';,_,/ _( kdcé.(,ﬂ-—y?zb Date

e
..,‘ california Department of Health Services page-2
' Hazardous Materials Laboratory
LABORATORY REPORT
Priority Pollutants--Base Neutrals
- Solids: ug/ Liquids: ug/L
HML # “Cs 2.¥ leg2ag 530 CS3| e532 533 |Detection
Collector's # ' J}Lsmm-r&s.mm-rﬂ'ﬁ”o%# LS loe5T-TL-§ Joof3-NiL- Sipo7/-T} Limit
Antbracene - - - — - - DY
Di n-Butylphthalate — — - — — - .Y
Fluoranthene — — - - - e N.Y
Benzidine - - - - — — oY
Pyrene - - - - - -_ ox
Butyl benzyl phthalate - - - — - - Ay -
1 ,2' Benzanthracene - - - - — - Ny
3,3' Dichlorobenzidine - - — - - B /8%
Chrysene _ - — - — - - P
Bis (2-ethyl hexyl)phthalat - - - - - - O-Y
Di n-octyl phthalate - - - - - - OHE
Benzo (a)pyrene - — — - - - Oy
Tndeno (1,23-c,d) pyrene / - - - — - - 0.y
1,2:5,.6 Dibenzoanthracene - - — - — - 03/
1,12 Benzoperylene - - - - —_ - 134
Benzo (b) Fluoranthene - — e - — - 0.y
Benzd (k) Fluoranthene - - - - — - 0y
piethyl phthalate "' - — — — - Ny
1,2 Diphenyl hydfazine . - — - - —_ - [#3'¢
N-Nitroso diphenylamine - — — - - - 0¥
:
i
] |
|
|
Note : {-) = Not detected
{blank) = Not | determined
Analyst's Signature N?QEGUW\ r")],\paf‘ ‘ Date [017/13'6

1o/5 (5%
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" ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL WEALTH
ENV | RONMENTAL HEALTH LABORATORY

ANALYT ) CAL REQUEST

Laboratory No.86-084

Sample jdentification Well Water Survey-from Tesla Rd,, Livermore

P Anéiyses Requested by: L.ée'to
" pate Collected:9-18-86 Collected by:y. Seto
Date Received: 9-19-86 ‘ Received by: B.Chan

Analyses Requested Aluminum, Mercury

Background information Survev_information forx wells near waste pit
for drug manufacture. -

ANALYT ) CAL: RESULTS

Parameter Observation or Result
Concentration in mg/1 (ppm)

Sample Identification Aluminum Mercury
L510021-T ' < 5.0 - ¢ 0,0005
1510049-T ¢ 5.0 < 0,0005
18166555 | <560 €0.0008
1.510057-T (5.0 < 0.0005
LS10069-T \ < 5.0 | <d‘.ooos
L510071-T o < 5,0 & 0.0005
‘Conclusions:

Date Analyses Completed: 9-23-86 . Chemist: B.Chan

Approved: B.Chan
Distribution: R.Shahid, T.Shirasawa, G.Winn

" BC/edb - : ‘ ' :




' ALAMEDA COUNTY
'HEALTH CARE SERVICES

- pAVID J. KEARS  AGENCY
Agency Director

RO2FSB

470-27th Street, Third Floor
Oakland, California 94612

(415)874-7237

October 23, 1986

Mr. Billie Richardson
10021 Tesla Road
Livermore, CA 94550

pear Mr. Richardson:

The laboratory analysis of your well water sampled on September 18, 1986,
has been completed by the State of california Department of Health Servi-
ces, Hazardous Materials Laboratory and Alameda County Environmental
Health Laboratory. The laboratories did not detect in your well water
sample, any of the chemicals that were present in the chemical water pit -
at 10057 Tesla Road, Livermore. A COPY of the laboratory results is
attached for your information. In the lab report, your sample is identi-
fied by your street address, under collectors #. ‘ '

If you have any questions, please contact Lawrence Seto, Hazardous Mate-
rials Specialist, at 874~-7237.

' Very truly yours,

Rafat/?‘.C A _g Mj

Shahid, Chief,
Hazardous Materials Program

RAS:mn-C

Attachment (s) - ‘ -



oo cal*fornia Department of Health Services : HMLE G2 & to
s Hazardous Materials Laboratory
. LABORATORY REPORT . CERA
priority Pollutants--Base Neutrals L?? /L(/( -
_ : AL R02T52
Collector's Name [_;}RQY SETO Collector's Sample# ] Sinp21-T to
Sampling Location: SipviEY ? ) S yocti-T
TEslnp _F?nnnf LiveRMORE Date Received by Lab. ‘U!‘Hw_

Analytical Procedure: Extracted with methylene chloride & analysed by automated S880A GC/

Reference: BML methods

FIiD

(blank) = Not determined &eéﬂﬁ- %WW

Solids: warg Liquids: - a5tk AL /h’\ [
HML § 528" Cs 29 " c5305°| cs 3iF] ¢532 533" petection
.. Collector's & ‘ ﬁﬁq LSlocH9T | L 8 loes3-T|L-SlcoS7-T i S lood 4-11é- S foe?i-7|  Limit

Bis (2-chloroethyl)ether a ]l - - _— S — O-_—S”
1,3 Dichlorobenzene — - - — - _— nc-.

' 1,4' pichlorobenzene - - - - - - 0.
1,2 Dichlorobenzene - -—' — — — — 0.5
Bis (2-chloro. isopropyl} ether - - - - - _ Oy
Hexachloroethane - e - -~ | - - 0y
N-Nitroso Di-n-propylamine — 7_ - - - - - e
Witrobenzene N _— - — _ - Ny
Isophrone - - - — - — AY
Bis (2-chloroethoxy)methane - - - - - - '
1,2,4 Trichlorobenzene - - - T - . - - NE
Naphthalene - - - — — - 254
2-Chloronaphthalene — | - - . - —_ - s

- acenaphthylene C - _— — C— - - 0Oy
Dimethyl phthalate , _.' —_ -— - — — Ny
2,6 Dinitro Toluene : - _— — - — — Ny
Acenaphthene — | - - - - — AY
2,4 Dinitro Toluene — - . . '

iER— - | = | oy
Fluorene - - - - - - Ny
Hexachlorobutadiene . - - - - — - 0%
4—Chlorophenyl phenyl ether - ] - - - - - 0_3/
4-Bromophenyl phenyl ether B - — - — 0.5
Hexachloro cyclopentadiene - - - - - — 0.5
Hexachlorobenzene ‘ - — - - - - 0%
Phenanthjjrene — - - 5 - 3
e e b

D et d BT S "

Continued on page 2 “,,.“gé, ZQ‘C{EP Gﬂ‘z) W h:c"




e | | | RoAFS8

. California ‘Department of Health Services page-2
‘ Hazardous Materials Laboratory
LABORATORY REPORT
Priority Peollutants--Base Neutrals
Solids: ug/g . Liguids: ug/L
HML # “CS 2% lesag €530 csay | es32 [ €533 |petection
collector's # ﬂm Jos2)-T1L Slootq-T i $ 100531 L-S lo57-NL-§ toodi-iL: Sloo?l-7| _Limit
Anthracene | - - - — — — _ - OF
Di r;’.—Butylphthalate —_ — - - - - 48’4
Fluoranthene - - - ~ - e Ny
Benzidine - — C— - —_ - T3
Pyrene _ ~ - - - ” - o.x
Butyl benzyl phthalate ~ - - . — - Ny .
1,2 Benzanthracene - _— — —_ - - A4
3,3" Dichlorobenzidine - - - = - - [I8'%
Chrysene 7 - - — - - - Ny
Bis (2-ethyl hexyl)phthalat - - - — = - - Ox
Di n-octyl phthalate — - - - s — OF
,Benzo(a')pyrene - - - - - - oy
Indeno (1,23-c,d)pyrene - - - — - - 0%
1,2:5,6 Dibenzoanthracene - - — - —_ - o5
1,12 Benzoperylene - - — - — - 0y i|
Benzo {b) Fluoranthene - - - - - - O.¥
Benzo (k) Fluoranthene i - _ - — - Oy
Diethyl phthalate T — — - — . 0¥
1,2 Diphenyl hydrazine B - - — — - f854
N-Nitroso diphenylamine - - - - - —~ 0¥
i
1 | o
Note : {(-) = Not detected
{blank) = Mot determined
Analyst's Signature Qﬂ_@Mﬂ n[,\,cgi‘ P . Date [O/7 /Fé

Signatu;e of Supervising Chemist %M»—/J xﬂéwé : Date /" /X /ﬁ
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ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH LABORATORY

ANALYTICAL REQUEST

Laboratory No.86-084

Sample dentification Well Water Survey- from Tesla Rd., Livermore

" Analyses Requested by: IiSeto
' pate Collected:9-18-86 ' Collected by:1.. Seto
Date Received: 9-1¢-86 ‘ Received by: B.Chan

‘Analyses Requested Aluminum, Mercury

Background Information Survew information for wells near waste pit
for drug manufacture.

" ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Parameter ' - Observation or Result

7 Concentration in mg/1 (ppm}

Sample Identification - Aluminum Mercury
 LS10049-T < 5.0 © ¢0.0005

L510053~I ' < 5.0 < 0,0005

1.510057-T { 5.0 < 0.0005

1510069-T <5.0 | <0.0005

LS10071-T < 5,0 < 0.0005

Conclusions:

paté Analyses Completed: 9-23-86 , - Chemist: B.Chan

Approved: B.Chan ,
Distribution: R.Shahid, T,.Shirasawa, G.Winn

‘BC/cdb
7/85



ALAMEDA COUNTY -~ * - . s

" HEALTH CARE SERVICES - QAN - |
el hns L AGENCY \SRU% : o
“DAVID PRSI Agency Director "I Ro215 g

470-271h Street, Third Floor
Oakiand, California 94612

(415) 874=7237

[

October 23, 1986

Mr. Ron Mundy
10063 Tesla Road
Livermore, CA 94550

Dear Mr. Mundy:

The laboratory analysis of your well water sampled on September 18, 1986,
has been completed by the State of California Department of Health Servi-
ces, Hazardous Materials Laboratory and Alameda County Environmental
Health Laboratory. The laboratories did not detect in your well water
sample, any of the chemicals that were present in the chemical water pit
at 10057 Tesla Road, Livermore. A COpPY of the laboratory results is
attached for your information.  1In the lab report, your sample 1is identi-

fied by your street address, under collectors #.

If you have any questions, please contact Lawrence Seto, Hazardous Mate-
rials Specialist, at 874-7237. )

Very truly yours,
’@{&m.g'

gpafat A. Shahid, Chief,
Hazardous Materials Program

RAS :mn-C

Attachmént(s) . . .



o o - California Department of Health Services  ° HMLE (528 to
o lazardous Materials Laboratory

, _- LABORATORY REPORT Csza
. Priocity Pollutants——Base Neutrals 7 -
j R02FS5B
Collector's Name _ LHR‘QY SETD Collector's Sample# - Sipp21-T to
Sampling Location: _ SOHRVLEY - LS jopdl=-L
| Tosia  RoAp. LiveRmoRE Date Received by Lab. _9J19/%(

Analytical Procedure: Extracted with methylene chloride & analysed by automated 5880A GC/FID
Reference: HML methods ; -

-

Solids: ugrg Liquids: uerh /ﬁ/ml.-
ML § cens”l cs29 ' 530 cs3i®] c 537 €533%petection )
_ Collector's # L SJoou ] LSloH |4 S loes3-T EEIaES'ir?T-;~Siood?—r£-5/oow-1" Limit
Bis (2-chloroethyl) ether i - 1l - = - T - i 0.%
1,3 pichlorobenzene - =~ — - — — 0.6
1,4 Dichlorobenzene - - - - - - 0.5
1,2 Dichlorobenzene "‘ T - - - _ O.p
Bis (2-chloro. isopropyl)ether] - - - - - - oY
Hexachloroethane - - - - - - 0%
N-Nitroso Di-n-propylamine § = - - - — — Ish'd
Nitrobenzene ' - - - - - — — 0%
Iscophrone - - - - - - ANy
Bis (2-chloroethoxy)methane — - - - - - Ny
1,2,4 Trichlorobenzene - — - _ - - 0.5
Naphthalene | - - — — - - 0Ny
2-Chloronaphthalene - - ~ - — = Ny
~ Acenaphthylene - — - - - — 0¥
Dimethyl phthalate | - —- - - - - ny
2,6 Dinitro Toluene ' - - — - : - — A'd
Acenaphthene — - - - - aat {1]‘/
2,4 Dinitro _'l‘olge_ne . ‘ il —_— R— - — - AY
Fluorene o - - - i Ny
Hexachlorobutadiene T - - | — - _ 'S
4-Chlorophenyl phenyl ether - - - | .- - .= OS’
4-Bromophenyl phenyl ether - 1 - - I = - — 0%
Hexachlorc cyclopentadiene - - - — - - 0.¥
Hexachlorobenzene ' - -— - - - ) ’—. 0%
Phenanthirene - - - — t - - - | 0%
ote: L ¥ Stardardo. woere nai‘ svalelble frv p ,2"2. L
ote: (-) = Not detected meb{m’p&ﬁ.mm pzé’ 2-—}::‘0 ol s K A 42
&één e, Ao et 6'6/,5/@ Qcam af

(blank) = Fot determined 14&.
‘ e ektracts Cald. é‘_(_{b
= O- 1)

Continued on page 2 MMM M / WM h:d’



7* . | R0o75%
' California Department of Health Secvices page-2
Hazardous Materials Laboratory

LABORATORY REPORT
pPriority Pollutants--Base Neutrals

Solids: ug/g Liquids: ug/L
ML § roos lcgag les3o  lesai  [¢s32 [ CS33 petection
Collector's # b S oo Tid Slook§-TL $ 100537 L8 ST L-S toog3-AL Qipo7)-7]_Limit
Anthracene ' — - - L - - - - DY
Di r-Butylphthalate - — — - — - Y
Fluoranthene — — — - - _ Ny
Benzidine . - - = - , — e O %
Pyrene : - - - - - ' - ox
Butyl benzyl phthalate ~ - - .= - - ny .
1,2 Benzanthracene - — — — .- —' Ny
3,3' Dichlorobenzidine - - — — - - 05
Chrysene ' - - - — - - MY
Bis (2—ethyl hexyljphthalat = = - — - - oY
Di n-octyl phthalate - T - - ~ B Of
i~ Benzo (a)pyrene - — —_ — — - Ay
Indeno(1,23-c,d)pyrene - - - - - - 08
1,2:5,6 Dibenzoanthracene - - _ - — - o%
1,12 Benzoperylene - | - = . — - Oy
Benzo (b) Fluoranthene - - - - — - 0.y
Benzo (k) Fluoranthene - L - - — - 0y
Diethyl phthalate - - - - — - /A
1,2 Diphenyl hydfazine ' - — — —_ — - 0O.¥
N-Nitroso diphenylamine .~ —_— — - - —_— — 0¥
Note : {(-) = Not detected
{blank) = Not determined
Analyst's Signature Npcﬂaw Dmf‘ - ; . Date [01‘7/?6
?" Signatu’r_e of Supervising Chemist ‘;‘74’7,,/7,—‘/ J ‘&/ﬁéﬁ*-eizb Date /0/5/?;-




" ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH LABORATORY

ANALYTICAL REQUEST

Laboratory No.86-084

R02F58

Sample ldentification Well Water Survey-from Tesla Rd., Livermore

 Analyses Requested by:_L.Seto

" pate Collected:9.18-86 , Collected by:1.. Seto

Date Received: 9-19-86 , Received by: B.Chan

‘Analyses Requested Aluminum, Mercury

Background information Survev information for wells neaxr waste pit

for drug manufacture,

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Parafnete'r | | Observation or Result

, ‘  Concentration in mg/1 (ppm)
Sample Identification Aluminum Mercury '
L$10021-T o < 5.0 ¢ 0.0005
LS10049-T | <s5.0c < 0,0005
1.510053-T - | < 5.0 . €0.0005
516057251 " ¢sol % 0,605 ]
LS10069-T | R < 5.0 . ¢0.0005
L510071-T £ 5,0 'd b.ooos

Conclusions:

Date Analyses Completed: 9-.23-86 Chemist: B.Chan

Approved: B.Chan

Distribution: R.Shahid, T.Shirasawa, G.Winn

- BC/cdb
R




co c 7 ‘ cor

ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES ¢

AGENCY =
CARL N. LESTER, Agency Director , Ro2+5%

AGENCY HEADQUARTER:
499 Fifth Stree
Oakland, California 9460
{415)
Certified Mail Receipt Number

P 314 212 216

September 8, 1986

Mr. Dick Duperly
3908 Fernwood Street
San Mateo, CA 94403

Dear Mr. Duperly:

This is to confirm the telephone conversation between yourself and Messrs.
Larry Seto, HAZMAT Speg and Ed Howell, Senior HAZMAT Spec on September 5,
1986, concerning the clean—-up of the property you own at 10057 Tesla Rd.,
Livermore Area.

International Technology had already removed the liquid compoment of the
waste which had been disposed of into an unlined pit on your property.
You were advised to contact I. T. concerning their response. You

should also contact Lloyd Batham DOHS Emergency Response Fund 800 -
852-7550 and inform him of your intentiouns.

As for the clean-up needed, you are directed to submit to our office a plan
of correction including but not limited to the following:

1. A plan of sampling the pit once it is cleaned to confirm no
additional contamination. '

2. Determine if core samples are needed in the immediate‘area.
3. The Hazaradous Waste Company contracted to do the clean-up.
4. The licensed facility which is to receive the waste.

5. The protective clothing to be used on the clean-up.

6. The method of filling the pit once it is cleaned.



Mr. Dick Duperly
3908 Fernwood Street
San Mateo, CA 94403

September 8§, 1986

7. The septic tank must also be checked for potential contamination
of hazardous waste.

8. The wells on this site must be checked for potential water
contamination from the waste.

Please submit your plan of correction for approval prior to executing the
clean-up. The plan must be received by our office within 30 days on or
bafore October 8, 1986.

If you have any questions regarding this letter please contact Larry Seto
at 874-7237.

Sincerely,

plep Sl

Rafat A. Shahid, Chief
Hazardous Materials Program

RAS:pasp

ce: D. Hoenig - DOHS

G. Jensen - D.A.

Zone 7

Sargent McGrail, Sheriff's Department
Lloyd Batham — DOHS

¢
RO2T5%
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ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY

MEMGRANDUM
DATE : September 2, 1986
TO : Rafat A. Shahid
FROM Larry Seto
SUBJECT: Emergency Response/Clean-up, 10057 Tesla Rd., Livermore

The following events transpired in the following chronological order.

8-29-86
2:00 P.M. Received page by our office.

2:15 P.M. Spoke with Rafat. He said Sargent Crimm of the Sheriff’s
Department wants the waste chemicals in a pit from an
illegal drug manufacturing operation hauled away and dis-
posed of.

2:30 P.M. Arrived at Sheriff's Department and meet with Lt. Temple
and Sargent Jim McGrail. '

3:25 P.M. Sargent McGrail and 1 left for 10057 Telsa Rd., Livermore.

5:00 P.M. Arrived at scene.

5:30 P.M. Sampling, testing and ran computer printout of chemicals
found at scene. Pit was 10'x4'x10' with 2' of liquid and
1' of sludge. Liquid had a ph 1, water soluble and non-
flammable. Approximately 500-700 gal.

7:00 P.M. Prepared my request to DOHS for funds from the State
Emergency REserve Account for site clean-up. Called I. T.
and Crosby and Overton for estimates.

9:30 P.M.  Left scene.

11:00 P.M. Arrived at home.




R0215%

Rafat A. Shahid
Emergency Response/Clean-up
10057 Tesla Rd., Livermore

8-30-86

g:00 AM.

12:30 P.M.
1:55 P.M.
2:25 P.M.

3:25 P.M.

7:20 P.M.

9:15 P.M.

9:30 P.M,

8-31-86
12:20 A.M.
12:40 A.M.

1:15 A.M.

pasp

Spoke to DOHS, IT, OES, Rafat, Lt. Temple

and Sargent Seher of the Sheriff's Department

Left for site from Moraga.

Arrived at site and meet Officer Facchin.

IT arrives at the site.

Tim Roberts, Regional Manager and Key Kincaid, Operations
Supervisor for IT decided that the vacuum truck could not
get into the area of the pit, and dispatched for a flat

bed truck, compressor and personnel.

IT arrives at the scene with their flat bed truck and air
compressor.

Spoke to Lt. Hess concexrning the status of the clean-up.

Spoke to Rafat.

Arrived at Sheriff's Department to drop off samples.
Left Sheriff's Department.

Arrived at home.



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES
cARL N. LESTER " AGENCY

#Agency Director

DecembeT 12, 1985

Northern Ccaliform
180 Cirby Way
Roseville, CA 95678
ATTN: Mr. Michael A, Ar

. Dear Mr. Argentine:

We are in receipt of your plan

and oil geparator O be
Ve have reviewe
defined by yOou,
Sec. 25280(r)(5). Howev
alarm with an automatic
overflow, which may @

gewer system.

1f you have any question
Haz Mat Specialist, at

sincerelys
| %@6 S 1/0

gafat A.
Hazardous Mate

ghahid, Managel
rials Toit

RAS:mNC

cc Gerald Winn
Ted Gerow

4 the plans an

1low oil & wa

470-27th

Oaklan

80485

Street, Third Fioof
d. california 94612

(415)‘ 874-7237

ja Powet Agency

gentine

tion vault
Alameda.

s for the neutraliza

jocated at 2900 Main St.s

d find that the separatol: as
exempt from the gher Bill under
er, wWe would recommend that an

shut off, be jnstalled to prevent an

ter to enter the sanitary

s, please contact EdgarrB. Howell, 111,

874-7237.
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ALAMEDA COUNTY

HEALTH CARE SERVICES
CARL. N. LESTER AGENCY

IR - 1y Director

Rog4

470-27th Street, Third Floor
Oakland, California 94612

(415) 874-7237
October 10, 1985

Mr. Jerry Lopus

Vice President Product Support
Peterson Tractor Co,

955 Marina Blwvd.

San Leandro, CA 94577

Dear Mr, Lopus:

We are in receipt of your.plan for remediation of your surface
impound site, dated September 19, 1985, and the revision dated
September 26, 1985.

In gemeral, the plan is acceptable, however, we need clarifi-
cation on a few points.

1, The contaminated soil is to be stored on site. How
long will the soil be stored on site and where will
final disposal take place?

2. What protective gear will be employed by those in
contact with the material?

3. Who will be responsible for the oversite of the
clean-up and protection of both, clean-up workers
and Peterson Employees?

We see no teason for the actual clean-up not to begin imme-
" diately, but do request that the concerns noted be included

in your plan.

If you have any Questions, please contact Edgar B. Howell, III,
Hazardous Materials Specialists, this office, at 874-7237.

Sincerely,
,@/(-;a,g

Rafat A, Shahid, Manager
Hazardous Materials Unit

RAS:EBH:mnc

cc: Dwight Hoenig, DOHS
Lila Tang, RWQCB




ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES 0D

AGENCY s | |
MAgency Director "’ Rols#

470-27th Street, Third Floor
Oakland, California 94612

(415) 874=-7237

Certified No. 950218

August 26, 1985

Mr. Bob Ferguson

Grove Overland Trucking
4055 Hubbard
Emeryville, CA 94608

Dear Mr. Ferguson:

On July 19, 1985, you were visited by Mr. Edgar Howell,
Hazardous Materials Specialist, concerning the drainage ditch
at the rear of your property on Halleck S5t. At that time,

you were notified that the oil contaminated soil must be re-
moved and you were requested to call when it was removed for
clarification that the contamination had been properly cleared.
To date, we have not heen contacted and therefore, we request
an appointment with you, to confirm the necessarey clean-up

as reguested on July 19, 1985, on or before September 4, 1985.

If you have any questions, please contact Edgar Howell, at
B74-7237.

Sincerely, _ _
,%6 A SL—L.) ’

Rafat A. Shahid, Manager
Hazardous Materials Program

RAS:mnc

cc: Dwight Hoenig, DOHS, Toxies
Gil Jensen, DA



ALAMEDA COUNTY

HEALTH CARE SERVICES

CARL N. LESTER AGENCY
Agency Director

»

E;

4
{
(

Ro-+4

470-27th Street, Third Floor
_ Qakland, California 94612

Certified No. 950217 ' : (415) 874-7237

August 23, 1985

Oakland National Engraving Co.
1001 - 42nd St.
Oakland, CA 94608

ATTENTION: Peter Truskier
Dear Mr. Truskier:

In July, when I visited Oakland Rational Engraving Co., we dis-
cussed the possibility of rinsing the plastic containers pre-
viously containing ferric chloride and copper etching waste.

A sample container was picked up by Mr. Edgar B. Howell, this
office, and submitted to our Alameda County Environmental
Health Laboratory.

The container had a small amount of liquid residue, approxi-
mately 25-30 c.c.

When this residue was tested, it had a pH of less than 1,
with soluble copper, to the extent of 36,000 ppm.

The container was rinsed with 1 liter of 1N. nitric acid,

to remove all soluble copper. The container was themn triple
rinsed. Two rinses with deionized water and a final rinse
with a buffer solution consisting of sodium bicarbonate and
sodium hydroxide with a pH of 9.4. After the rinse, the
liquid residue was tested and found to have a pH of 8.9 and
" a copper content of 0.36 ppm. (see attached)

Title 22, CAC, Sec. 66699, list the TTLC wet weight of
copper as 2500 ppm, to be considered as hazardous waste.

On August 20, 1985, a meeting with Dale Boyer, was held con—
cerning these results and it was determined that if the
company could reduce the soluble copper content Threshold
Limit Concentration, STLC, to less that 25 mg/l and the pH
to between 5-9, then the containers can go to a municipal
landfill Class II.

If you decide to use this method, please be advised that the
liquid used to clean the containers and the rinse used,

must be handled appropriately, per your discharge permit
with the local sanitary District or as a hazardous waste.
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Also, please contact me, Edgar Howell, this office, so that
the site of disposal, if in this county, can be notified
that disposal at their site is appropriate,

By copy of this letter, we are notifying, both, DOHS and
RWQCB, of this matter. '

If you have any questions, please feel free to call. (874-7237)
Sincerely,
Afen S

Rafat A. Shahid, Manager
Hazardous Materials Program

RAS. mnc

cc: Dale Boyer, RWQCB
" Dwight Hoenig, DOHS

Attachment
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470-27th Street, Third Floor
Qakland, California 94612

(418) 874-7237
June 3, 1985

Mr. John Park
Crystal Cleaners
2006 Encinal Ave.
Alameda, CA 94501

Dear Mr. Park:

This is to inform you that the surface soil sample taken at your place
of business, 2006 Encinal Ave., Alameda, on 4/19/85, was submitted to
the DOHS Hazardous Materlals Lab on 05/03/85. Results of the analysis
of the sample for Perchloroethylene, was found to be "not detected;
less than 5ug/g.

If you have any questioms, please call Edgar B. Howell, III, Hazard-
ous Materials Specialist, this office ( 874-7237).

Sincerely,

£fe A S kL)

Rafat A. Shahid
Manager, Hazardous Materials Umit

cc: Dwight Hoenig, DOHS
J. Simon, BAAQMD




ALAMEDA COUNTY |
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

Carl Lester AGENCY

otk AKEY, Agency Director Roas34

470-27th Street, Third Floor
Oakland, California 94612
{415) 874-7237 -

February 26, 1985

Karrick Neenan

K. L. Plating Company
10306 Pearmain Street
Oakland, CA. 94063

Dear Mr, Neenan:

On Janudry 28, 1985 an inspection was conducted of your plating shop

by this Department. It was discovered that you.are violating Section
66490 of Title 22, Division. 4, Chapter 30 of the California Administrative
Code. S8pecifically, you have hazardous material spilled on the floor
throughout the North side of your plating shop.

You are directed to provide this Department with a plan of correction
within 15 days ineluding:

(1) analysis of the hazardous material
' (2) name and permit number of the licensed hauler
(3) method of remoﬁal
(4) location of the disposal facility.
Upon receipt, this,Departmént will reviéw you plan, and if approved,
you will -correct the spill immediately. If you have any questions,
please contact Thomas Peacock at 874-7237.
Very truly yours,

ppe e LA

Rafat A. Shahid, Manager
Hazardous Materials Frogram

RAS:TP:cdb .
cc: Dwight Hoenig, State Department of Health
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ALAMEDA COUNTY Livermore ( CA

HEALTH CARE SERVICES Lo

DAVID J. KEARS AGENCY =2
AXEIETEREK Agency Dircoror RS RO2TES

470-27th Street, Third Floor
Oakland, Catifornia 94612

(415)874-7237
3\10\87

Mr. Dick Duperly
3908 Fernwood Street
San Mateo, CA 94403

Dear Mr. Duperly:

We have received the clean-up proposals from Erickson Inc., dated
February 27, 1987, that you sent us. In general, the proposal is
acceptable, but the following items must be addressed in writing before
approval as a complete plan.

1. Druns containing liquid from the pit must be disposed of as
hazardous waste.

2. All contaminated soil must be removed, with no limits.

3. Under item #2, sampling of contents of the septic tank in both,
the liquid and solid phase, must be accomplished. If no con-
tamination from chemicals related to the drug laboratory is
found, no further action is necessary. If contamination is
found, testing of soils in the leech field area must be accom-
plished with a plan of correction and depth of each sanple
taken. The chemical analysis must be submitted to us with a
plan of correction for the area.

4. TLocation of all hot spots found and the amount of clean-up
from each.

In addition, before a final letter can be issued, copies of all manifest
and laboratory reports related to this site, must be on file in our office.

If you have any questions, please contact Larry Seto, Hazardous Materials
Specialist, at 874-T7237. '

Sincerely,
ﬁé&,ij

Rafat A. Shahid, Chief,
Hazardous Materials Program

RAS: ¢

cc: Dwight Hoenig, DOHS
Roger Wagner, Erickson Co. _
Gilbert Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney, Consumer & Environmental
Protection Agency






